
SHREWSBURY AND DISTRICT DARTS LEAGUE. COMPETITION PROGRAMME FOR

SEASON 2025-2026

PLEASE NOTE THAT SOME OF THE FOLLOWING DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO

ALTERATION.

Thursday 06 November 2025 Singles Round 1

Thursday 13 November 2025 Doubles Round 1

Thursday 20 November 2025 Mixed Pairs Round 1

Thursday 27 November 2025 Three-a-side Round 1

Thursday 04 December 2025 Challenge Cup Round 2 & Consolation Round 1

Thursday 11 December 2025 Singles Round 2 & Consolation Round 1

Thursday 18 December 2025 Doubles Round 2 & Consolation Round 1

Thursday 01 January 2026 NO COMPETITIONS

Thursday 08 January 2026 Mixed Pairs Round 2 & Consolation Round 1

Thursday 15 January 2026 Challenge Cup Round 3 & Consolation Round 2

Thursday 22 January 2026 Singles last 16

Thursday 29 January 2026 Doubles last 16

Thursday 05 February 2026 Mixed Pairs Last 16

Thursday 12 February 2026 Three-a-side down to last 8

Thursday 19 February 2026 Cup Last 16

Thursday 26 February 2026 Singles Quarters & Semi finals

Thursday 05 March 2026 Doubles Quarters & Semi finals

Thursday 12 March 2026 Mixed Pairs Quarters & Semi finals

Thursday 19 March 2026 Three-a-side Quarters & Semi finals

Thursday 26 March 2026 Cup Quarter Finals

Monday 13 April 2026 Cup Semi Finals

Monday 27 April 2026 Cup Finals

Monday 11 May 2026 Grand Finals Night

Monday 18 May 2026 Presentation Night

PLEASE NOTE THAT EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO MAINTAIN THIS SCHEDULE BUT

ALTERATIONS MAY BE NECESSARY.IF YOU ANY QUERIES 

THEN CALL ME FOR VERIFICATION.

NEIL EVANS - GENERAL SECRETARY

TEL:-07784966644

tel:-07784966644

